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Selection Criteria Page 1

User ID: GYE

State County CitySite Parameter POC AQCR UAR MSA CMSA
EPA

Region Method Duration Begin Date End Date

39

39

39

39

39

035

093

085

007

103

GEOGRAPHIC SELECTIONS

PROTOCOL SELECTIONS

Parameter

Classification Parameter Method Duration

CRITERIA 88101 7

SELECTED OPTIONS

EVENTS PROCESSING

MERGE PDF FILES

Option Type Option Value

EXCLUDE REGIONALLY CONCURRED EVENTS

YES

SORT ORDER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Order Column

PARAMETER_CODE

STATE_CODE

COUNTY_CODE

SITE_ID

POC

DATES

EDT_ID

GLOBAL DATES

2004

Start Date End Date

2006

Tribal
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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EXCEPTIONAL DATA TYPES

EDT DESCRIPTION

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

NO EVENTS

EVENTS EXCLUDED

EVENTS INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONAL EVENTS EXCLUDED

NATURAL EVENTS EXCLUDED

EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED

EXCEPTIONAL EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED

NATURAL EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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PM2.5 - Local Conditions (88101) Ohio Micrograms/cubic meter (LC) (105)

SITE ID

P

O

C PQAO CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH #OBS

4TH

MAX CERT EDT

39-035-0027

39-035-0027

39-035-0027

39-035-0034

39-035-0034

39-035-0034

39-035-0038

39-035-0038

39-035-0038

39-035-0045

39-035-0045

39-035-0045

39-035-0060

39-035-0060

39-035-0060

39-035-0065

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Newburgh

Heights

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

2200 W 28TH

ST.

2200 W 28TH

ST.

2200 W 28TH

ST.

891 E. 152

ST.

891 E. 152

ST.

891 E. 152

ST.

2547 ST

TIKHON

2547 ST

TIKHON

2547 ST

TIKHON

4950 BROADWAY

AVE.

4950 BROADWAY

AVE.

4950 BROADWAY

AVE.

E. 14TH &

ORANGE

E. 14TH &

ORANGE

E. 14TH &

ORANGE

4600 HARVARD

AVE.

2004

2005

2006

2004

2005

2006

2004

2005

2006

2004

2005

2006

2004

2005

2006

2004

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

46.4

52.7

32.7

38.6

50.6

29.4

55.5

54.4

41.2

43.3

51.9

31.9

46.2

54.9

35.8

37.9

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

24-HOUR  

98TH

PERCENTILE

VALUE

39.5

35.7

31.5

32.9

43.8

29.1

42.5

51.2

36.1

36.1

46.2

29.5

42.2

49.5

31.0

36.1

323

71

60

115

66

57

330

135

118

116

62

60

120

116

114

117

1ST

MAX
2ND

MAX

3RD

MAX

44.5

35.7

31.5

33.0

43.8

29.1

48.4

52.1

36.7

39.3

46.2

29.5

42.4

50.0

32.4

36.2

44.2

34.8

27.9

32.9

42.5

26.1

46.3

51.2

36.1

36.1

36.4

28.8

42.2

49.5

31.0

36.1

43.0

32.7

26.3

29.8

33.5

23.0

46.0

43.2

34.4

36.0

31.5

27.3

35.7

48.4

30.7

33.3

15.63 

17.34*

12.99 

12.56 

16.31 

11.46 

17.53 

19.20 

14.93 

15.32 

19.29 

14.05 

16.36 

19.43 

14.97 

15.17 

WTD

ARITH

MEAN
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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PM2.5 - Local Conditions (88101) Ohio Micrograms/cubic meter (LC) (105)

SITE ID

P

O

C PQAO CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH #OBS

4TH

MAX CERT EDT

39-035-0065

39-035-0065

39-035-0066

39-035-1002

39-035-1002

39-035-1002

39-085-1001

39-085-1001

39-085-1001

39-085-1001

39-085-1001

39-085-3002

39-085-3002

39-093-0016

39-093-0016

39-093-0016

39-093-3002

39-093-3002

39-093-3002

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0229

0595

0595

0595

0595

0595

0595

0595

0807

0807

0807

0807

0807

0807

Newburgh

Heights

Newburgh

Heights

Cleveland

Brook Park

Brook Park

Brook Park

Not in a city

Not in a city

Not in a city

Not in a city

Not in a city

Painesville

Painesville

Lorain

Lorain

Lorain

Sheffield

Sheffield

Sheffield

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Lake

Lake

Lake

Lake

Lake

Lake

Lake

Lorain

Lorain

Lorain

Lorain

Lorain

Lorain

4600 HARVARD

AVE.

4600 HARVARD

AVE.

3500 EAST

16900 HOLLAND

RD.

16900 HOLLAND

RD.

16900 HOLLAND

RD.

325 VINE ST.

325 VINE ST.

325 VINE ST.

325 VINE ST.

325 VINE ST.

71 E HIGH

71 E HIGH

214 E. 34TH

ST.

214 E. 34TH

ST.

214 E. 34TH

ST.

2180 LAKE

BREEZE

2180 LAKE

BREEZE

2180 LAKE

BREEZE

2005

2006

2004

2004

2005

2006

2004

2005

2006

2004

2005

2006

2006

2004

2005

2006

2004

2005

2006

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

51.8

30.9

32.0

35.2

52.5

28.2

35.8

50.0

17.9

11.7

14.6

32.9

35.0

38.5

45.9

29.1

39.5

48.0

30.6

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

24-HOUR  

98TH

PERCENTILE

VALUE

47.9

27.8

32.0

30.5

41.6

27.7

31.8

43.5

17.9

11.7

14.6

27.7

35.0

30.0

39.7

24.9

31.1

33.9

27.4

62

58

31

116

62

54

113

115

4

2

3

102

6

104

60

55

110

110

113

1ST

MAX
2ND

MAX

3RD

MAX

47.9

27.8

30.0

31.5

41.6

27.7

33.9

48.9

11.8

6.5

9.1

28.1

14.6

33.7

39.7

24.9

31.6

45.7

27.8

45.8

26.2

24.8

30.5

41.4

20.6

31.8

43.5

11.6

8.2

27.7

13.0

30.0

34.8

22.6

31.1

33.9

27.4

35.9

24.2

18.2

29.9

38.7

20.2

30.2

37.3

3.7

26.2

12.8

29.8

31.9

21.3

30.5

32.0

26.0

18.59 

13.14 

11.74*

13.19 

16.81 

11.56*

11.61 

15.09 

11.25*

9.10*

10.63*

11.22 

19.68*

12.88*

16.44 

11.53*

11.76 

14.70 

11.36 

WTD

ARITH

MEAN
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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PM2.5 - Local Conditions (88101) Ohio Micrograms/cubic meter (LC) (105)

SITE ID

P

O

C PQAO CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH #OBS

4TH

MAX CERT EDT

39-093-3002

39-103-0003

39-103-0003

2

1

1

0807

0012

0012

Sheffield

Not in a city

Not in a city

Lorain

Medina

Medina

2180 LAKE

BREEZE

6364 DEERVIEW

6364 DEERVIEW

2004

2005

2006

120

120

120

14.4

39.5

33.0

Y

Y

0

0

0

24-HOUR  

98TH

PERCENTILE

VALUE

14.4

38.8

28.5

4

83

107

1ST

MAX
2ND

MAX

3RD

MAX

12.4

38.8

30.8

11.9

37.9

28.5

8.8

34.6

28.1

12.72*

15.21*

11.90*

WTD

ARITH

MEAN
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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88101 120 ANDERSEN RAAS2.5-300 PM2.5 SEQ w/WINS GRAVIMETRIC

PARAMETER
METHOD

CODE COLLECTION METHOD ANALYSIS METHOD

METHODS USED IN THIS REPORT
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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PQAOS USED IN THIS REPORT

PQAO AGENCY DESCRIPTION

0012

0229

0595

0807

Akron Regional Air Pollution Control Agency

Cleveland Air Pollution Control Agency

Lake County Health Department Division Air Pollution Control

Ohio EPA, Northeast District Office


